

President 2020-2021 Rima Ramsaran

MEMBERS' PROFILING & CONSENT FORM FOR INCLUSION ON AMFCE WEBSITE

ASSOCIATION MAURICIENNE

DES FEMMES CHEFS D'ENTREPRISES Affiliated to the Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises Mondiales (FCEM)

Mrs/Ms:	
Date of Birth (dd/mm/yyyy):	
Business Registration No:	
Name of Company:	
Position in Company:	
Sector/Industry:	
Address:	
Tel:	Mobile:
Fax:	E-mail:
Company website:	
Brief description of business:	

AMFCE President, Mrs Rima Ramsaran Apartment 1.35, Hillcrest Park Apartments, Sayed Hossen Road – Mauritius Tel : (+230)57 28 99 10 E-mail : president@amfce.com, secretary@amfce.com



President 2020-2021 Rima Ramsaran

Privacy Notice

ASSOCIATION MAURICIENNE

DES FEMMES CHEFS D'ENTREPRISES Affiliated to the Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises Mondiales (FCEM)

Purpose

In order to improve and promote our Association, AMFCE (Association Mauricienne Des Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises) may request you to share your personal data. This can be done through photos, videos and audio recordings.

Your personal data may be used by AMFCE (Association Mauricienne Des Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises) in websites and/or digital media formats including printed publications, print, e-marketing material, billboards, posters and banners, advertising and social media in conjunction with/or without name.

Your personal data can be viewed worldwide, not just in Mauritius, and some foreign countries may not provide the same level of protection for individual rights as in the Mauritian laws.

AMFCE (Association Mauricienne Des Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises) respects your rights as data subject and will process your information only if you give your consent to do so.

If you give your consent, the personal data, you share with us, can be stored indefinitely as part of AMFCE's (Association Mauricienne Des Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises) historical and statistical archive.

Your rights

As a Data subject, you have the right to ask AMFCE (Association Mauricienne Des Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises), at any moment, to stop using your personal data [i.e. withdraw this consent], in which case they will not be used in future publications but may continue to appear in already circulating publications.



President 2020-2021 Rima Ramsaran

You have the right to contact the applicable supervisory authority, on dpo@govmu.org, to register a complaint against AMFCE (Association Mauricienne Des Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises) regarding data protection issues.

ASSOCIATION MAURICIENNE

DES FEMMES CHEFS D'ENTREPRISES Affiliated to the Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises Mondiales (FCEM)

Contact details

If you have any questions about this consent form or the way we are going to use it, kindly contact us on <u>secretary@amfce.com</u>

Consent

Please tick all relevant boxes to indicate your consent. You may consent to all purposes, any number of the purposes or none of the purposes. If you do not consent to AMFCE (Association Mauricienne Des Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises) using your information, please return this blank form.

I have read and understood the conditions and hereby consent for AMFCE (Association Mauricienne Des Femmes Chefs d'Entreprises) to collect, use and disclose for advertising purposes:

 \Box my photos in conjunction with my name.

□ my video/audio recordings in conjunction with my name.

I have read and understood the conditions and consent to my photos, videos, audio recordings and name being used as described.

Name:

NIC:

Signature:

Date:

AMFCE President, Mrs Rima Ramsaran Apartment 1.35, Hillcrest Park Apartments, Sayed Hossen Road – Mauritius Tel : (+230)57 28 99 10 E-mail : president@amfce.com, secretary@amfce.com